508370469 02/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8417658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IP HOLDINGS	01/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRSPACE REALITY	
Street Address:	228 HAMILTON AVENUE	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10140514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sunilkrao@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: SUNIL RAO

Address Line 1: 228 HAMILTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUNIL K. RAO
SIGNATURE:	/Sunil K. Rao/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=IPHD AIRSPACE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=IPHD AIRSPACE ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 508370469 REEL: 066332 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IP Holdings, a California corporation, with an address of 228 Hamilton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Palo Alto, CA 94301 (collectively, "Assignor"), and to whatever extent that Assignor as of the date of this Assignment hold any rights in or related to the U.S. patents and U.S. patent applications listed in the attached Schedule of Assigned Properties ("the Assigned Properties"), Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Airspace Reality, a California Corporation, with an address of 228 Hamilton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Palo Alto, CA 94301 ("Assignee") (i) all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Properties, and (ii) all rights in and to all causes of action related to and rights to enforcement of the Assigned Properties (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, as-yet unfiled or otherwise) including but not limited to rights to pursue damages, enhanced damages, injunctive relief, attorneys' fees and all other remedies for past, present and future infringement of any of the Assigned Properties.

Said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for any invention contained in the Assigned Properties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties hereto has caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the respective dates hereinafter set forth.

Ains 4. K	1/31/2019	
Sunil K. Rao	Date	
IP Holdings		

Schedule of Assigned Properties

Patent Application Number
15/182,992

RECORDED: 02/01/2024

PATENT REEL: 066332 FRAME: 0086